

m PTO-1595 ev. 10/02) 4B No. 0651 0037 (ovp. 6/30/2005)				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark (	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	v v	_	▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	f Patents and Trademarks:	<u> </u>	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ts or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Gary Katz     836 W. Kiva     Mesa, AZ 85210	2.13.04	Name and addre     Name: LADDER     Internal Address	R MATE CORPO	RATION	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ittached? ✔ Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment  Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Street Address:	836 W. Kiva		
Other					
10/09/2003 Execution Date:		City: Mesa  Additional name(s) 8			
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		<del></del>		
If this document is being filed tog	• •	cation, the execution	date of the app	olication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/696,027		B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers at	ı tached? ☐ Yes 🔽 No	)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name:Gregory J. Nelson		6. Total number of a	applications and	d patents involve	
		7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41)	\$	
NELSON & ROEDIGER Internal Address:		✓ Enclosed			
		Authorized t	to be charged to	o deposit accoun	
				<del>Q</del> R	
2222 F. Compile all Dood		8. Deposit account	number:	S	
Street Address: 3333 E. Camelback Road,					
Suite 212				FINANCE	
City: Phoenix State: AZ Z	ip:			řn '	
	DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE		·	
9. Signature.		1 1			
BBYRNE 00000109 10696027	,	11			
Gregory J. Nelson 40.00 (7)			- 2	110/00	
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	
Total nun	nber of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and	d documents: 7		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 014977 FRAME: 0527** 

## ADDITIONAL SHEET OF ASSIGNOR(S) RECORDATION FORM COVERSHEET FOR PATENTS/APPLICATIONS

SN 10/696,027 "Accessory Tray For Stepladders" Filed: October 28, 2003

Assignee: Marvin Teutsch Address: 1526 W. Griswold Phoenix, AZ 85021

> PATENT REEL: 014977 FRAME: 0528

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION MULTIPLE INVENTORS

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS, GARY KATZ, of 836 W. Kiva, Mesa, Arizona 85210 and MARVIN TEUTSCH of 1526 W. Griswold, Phoenix, AZ 85021, hereby sell, assign and transfer to LADDER MATE CORPORATION, an Arizona corporation having an office address 836 W. Kiva, Mesa, Arizona 85210, their entire right, title and interest to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Invention entitled:

## "ACCESSORY TRAY FOR STEPLADDERS"

U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 10/696,027 filed on October 28, 2003 including any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country, including the rights to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said Invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and any reissue or re-examination thereof. To comply with 37 C.F.R. §3.21 for recordal of this assignment, we the ASSIGNORS signing below, hereby authorize and request our attorney to insert above the filing date and application serial number when they become known.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the

PATENT REEL: 014977 FRAME: 0529

ame in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and
leliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits
equired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said Invention and said
Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the
Date: 10-9-03
State of Arizona ) State of Arizona ) State of Arizona ) County of $Mak_1copa$ ) On this the $M$ day of $October$ , $2003$ , before me the
On this the May of Wober May of Wober May of Wober May of Wober May of M
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.
(Seal) Comm. Applied: 8/8/05  Stephane J. Super State of Anizon Marrocoma Edunty My Commission Explines Aug. 8, 2006
Marvin Teutsch  Date: 10-9-03
State of Arizona ) ss. County of Maricopa )
On this the 9th day of October, , 2003, before me the undersigned, personally appeared MARVIN TEUTSCH, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.  Seal)  Comm Ixules. 9/9/05  OFFICIAL SEAL  SOLUTION OFFICIAL SEAL
OMM GALLOS TO COMMISSION STATE OF THE COMMISSION

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/13/2004 REEL: 014977 FRAME: 0530